
Hawaii (9-5) -vs- Oregon (11-4)
2/26/2010 at Palm Springs, Calif. (Pawtucket, BLD Fld)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Moore, Jessica (5-1)
Loss: Parnaby, Kaia (5-2)
HBP: Parnaby, Kaia, Moore, Jessica
PB: Kivett, Ashley
 
Start: 1:20 pm   Time: 1:59   Attendance: 350   Weather: 70, sunny, wind 0-3 mph
Game notes:
- Skillingstad faced 2 batters in the 1st.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Hawaii 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 9 0
Oregon 0 1 1 1 1 0 X 4 11 1

Hawaii 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Majam, Kelly cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Iwata, Jessica ss 3 1 1 0 1 2 0
Gonzalez, Melissa 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Aguirre, Alex pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tauali'i, Amanda 1b 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
    Pagaduan, Dara pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Yoshikawa, Traci 2b 4 0 1 1 0 2 2
Rodriguez, Jenna lf 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Pu'u-Warren, Kanani rf 3 0 0 1 0 2 2
Duhaylonsod-Kaleimam dp 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
    Buchanan, Brynne pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grimes, Katie c 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Tagab-Cruz, Mikalemi pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Parnaby, Kaia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 9 3 2 10 10

2B: Majam, Kelly (1); Rodriguez, Jenna (1)
HBP: Majam, Kelly (1); Pu'u-Warren, Kanani (1)

Oregon 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Williamson, Blair dp 3 0 2 0 0 0 2
    Chambers, L ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bryant, Neena cf 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
Pappas, Sam rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Fuiava, Monique 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Chambers, Kelsey ss 3 1 3 2 0 0 0
Howard, Kaylan 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Skillingstad, Sam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Moore, Jessica p 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Kivett, Cortney 3b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Burger, Allie lf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Kivett, Ashley c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 4 11 4 0 3 5

2B: Pappas, Sam (1)
SH: Fuiava, Monique (1); Howard, Kaylan (1)
SF: Bryant, Neena (1)
HBP: Fuiava, Monique (1)
E: Chambers, Kelsey (1)

Hawaii IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Parnaby, Kaia (L, 5-2) 6.0 11 4 4 0 3 1 0 1 0 24 28 8 5 96
Totals 11 4 4 0 3 1 0 1 0 24 28 8 5 96

Oregon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Skillingstad, Sam 0.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 10
Moore, Jessica (W, 5-1) 7.0 8 2 1 1 10 1 0 2 0 29 32 4 6 135
Totals 9 3 2 2 10 1 0 2 0 30 34 4 6 145



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Hawaii - Top of 1st UH ORE
Majam, K. doubled to left field (3-1 BFBB). 0 0
Iwata, J. walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
Moore, J to p for Skillingstad. 0 0
Gonzalez, M. singled to center field (2-2 FBFB); Iwata, J. advanced to second; Majam, K. out at third cf to c. 0 0
Tauali'i, A. singled to center field (2-0 BB); Gonzalez, M. advanced to second; Iwata, J. advanced to third. 0 0
Yoshikawa, T singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Tauali'i, A. advanced to second; Gonzalez, M. advanced to
third; Iwata, J. scored. 1 0
Rodriguez, J struck out swinging (0-2 KFFFS). 1 0
Pu'u-Warren, hit by pitch, RBI (1-1 KB); Yoshikawa, T advanced to second; Tauali'i, A. advanced to third;
Gonzalez, M. scored. 2 0
Duhaylonsod- struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 2 0

Oregon - Bottom of 1st UH ORE
Williamson,B singled, bunt (0-1 K). 2 0
Bryant, N struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 2 0
Pappas, S fouled out to 3b (0-1 F). 2 0
Fuiava, M struck out looking (1-2 SBSK). 2 0

Hawaii - Top of 2nd UH ORE
Grimes, K. struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 2 0
Majam, K. grounded out to ss (3-2 BBFFB). 2 0
Iwata, J. struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 2 0

Oregon - Bottom of 2nd UH ORE
Chambers, K singled to left field (2-1 BBK). 2 0
Howard, K out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Chambers, K advanced to second. 2 0
Moore, J struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 2 0
Kivett, C singled, bunt (0-1 F); Chambers, K advanced to third. 2 0
Burger, A singled to first base, RBI (0-2 FSF); Kivett, C advanced to third; Chambers, K scored. 2 1
Williamson,B grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BBBK). 2 1

Hawaii - Top of 3rd UH ORE
Gonzalez, M. grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 2 1
Tauali'i, A. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 1
Yoshikawa, T struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 2 1

Oregon - Bottom of 3rd UH ORE
Bryant, N singled to pitcher (2-2 BFSBF). 2 1
Pappas, S popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 2 1
Fuiava, M hit by pitch (0-1 F); Bryant, N advanced to second. 2 1
Chambers, K singled to right field, RBI, advanced to second (1-2 KSBF); Fuiava, M out at second rf to 3b;
Bryant, N scored. 2 2
Chambers, K advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 2
Howard, K flied out to cf (2-2 BSSB). 2 2

Hawaii - Top of 4th UH ORE
Rodriguez, J singled to right field (0-2 FS). 2 2
Kaylan Howard dived for ball and almost came up w catch but ball tipped 2rf. 2 2
Pu'u-Warren, reached on a fielder's choice; Rodriguez, J out at second 3b to 2b. 2 2
Duhaylonsod- flied out to rf (1-2 SSFB). 2 2
Pu'u-Warren, advanced to second on a passed ball. 2 2



Grimes, K. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oregon - Bottom of 4th UH ORE
Moore, J fouled out to 3b (3-2 BFBSFB). 2 2
Kivett, C singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 2 2
Burger, A singled, bunt (0-0); Kivett, C advanced to second. 2 2
Williamson,B singled to pitcher, bunt (0-1 S); Burger, A advanced to second; Kivett, C advanced to third. 2 2
Bryant, N flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (2-0 BB); Williamson,B advanced to second; Burger, A out at third p to
3b; Kivett, C scored. 2 3

Hawaii - Top of 5th UH ORE
Majam, K. hit by pitch (1-1 SB). 2 3
Iwata, J. singled to center field (1-2 FBF); Majam, K. advanced to second. 2 3
Gonzalez, M. lined out to 3b (0-2 FKFF). 2 3
Tauali'i, A. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); Iwata, J. advanced to second; Majam, K. advanced to
third. 2 3
Yoshikawa, T fouled out to 3b (1-2 FFB). 2 3

Oregon - Bottom of 5th UH ORE
Pappas, S doubled down the rf line (1-1 KB). 2 3
Fuiava, M out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Pappas, S advanced to third. 2 3
Chambers, K singled to right field, RBI (2-2 BKBFF); Pappas, S scored. 2 4
Howard, K grounded out to 3b (0-1 K); Chambers, K advanced to second. 2 4
Moore, J lined out to ss (1-2 FBSF). 2 4

Hawaii - Top of 6th UH ORE
Rodriguez, J grounded out to ss (1-2 FBFF). 2 4
Pu'u-Warren, struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSFFS). 2 4
Duhaylonsod- singled to left field (2-1 SBB). 2 4
Buchanan, B. pinch ran for Duhaylonsod-. 2 4
Buchanan, B. advanced to second on a passed ball. 2 4
Grimes, K. walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 2 4
Tagab-Cruz,M pinch ran for Grimes, K.. 2 4
Buchanan, B. advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 4
Majam, K. flied out to ss. 2 4

Oregon - Bottom of 6th UH ORE
Grimes, K. to c for Tagab-Cruz,M. 2 4
Kivett, C lined out to 1b, bunt (0-1 F). 2 4
Burger, A grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 2 4
Chambers, L pinch hit for Williamson,B. 2 4
Chambers, L popped up to ss (3-2 BKBFB). 2 4

Hawaii - Top of 7th UH ORE
Williamson,B to dp for Chambers, L. 2 4
Iwata, J. struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS). 2 4
Gonzalez, M. reached on an error by ss (3-2 BKBFB). 2 4
Aguirre, A. pinch ran for Gonzalez, M.. 2 4
Aguirre, A. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 4
Tauali'i, A. singled to right field, RBI (2-2 BFKFFB); Aguirre, A. scored, unearned. 3 4
Pagaduan, D. pinch ran for Tauali'i, A.. 3 4
Yoshikawa, T struck out swinging (1-2 FFBFFS). 3 4
Rodriguez, J doubled to left field (1-1 FB); Pagaduan, D. advanced to third. 3 4
Duhaylonsod- to dp for Buchanan, B.. 3 4
Pu'u-Warren, struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKFS). 3 4



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oregon - Bottom of 7th UH ORE


